

## PEORIA CIVIC CENTER AUTHORITY

## NOTICE OF MEETING CHANGE

Peoria Civic Center Peoria Civic Center Authority Board Thursday, January 26, 2023 at 4:00 PM

Publication Date: January 24, 2023

**Subject:** January 26, 2023 PCCA Board Meeting

LOCATION CHANGE

Contact: Mindi Baumann

309-680-3581

The meeting of the Peoria Civic Center Authority Board will be conducted on **Thursday**, **January 26**, **2023 at 4:00 PM**. The meeting will be held at:

Room 400, 4th Floor - City Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois 61602

Due to scheduled events and convention space availability at the Civic Center, the regularly scheduled Authority Meeting will be held at City Hall.